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Gibson Dunn is pleased to announce the establishment of its Child and Forced Labor
Risks Global Task Force to help our clients prevent illegal child and forced labor in their
workforce, evaluate their supply chains, and respond to investigations and litigation arising
from illegal child labor and forced labor allegations.

Governments around the world are increasing their scrutiny of illegal child labor and forced
labor. In the United States, the Department of Labor and Congress have recently launched
investigations of companies’ child labor policies and compliance practices that pose
substantial legal, financial, and reputational risks for those companies. Congress also has
enacted statutes to prevent forced labor globally and recently questioned several
companies regarding allegations of forced labor in their supply chains. In Europe, laws
combating modern slavery and child labor are emerging across individual jurisdictions,
with potential for additional legislation that will impose mandatory human rights and due
diligence obligations on certain corporations with a European commercial footprint.
Similarly, governments in the Asia Pacific region are grappling with ways to address the
issue through a combination of legislation and enforcement.

The Gibson Dunn team offers holistic compliance and response strategies to help our
clients implement best-of-class policies related to forced labor and illegal child labor and to
ensure they are prepared to respond effectively to civil, criminal, or congressional
investigations or litigation relating to alleged forced labor or illegal child labor in their
workforce or their supply chains.

Working together, our Labor and Employment, White Collar Defense and Investigations,
Congressional Investigations, Crisis Management, Public Policy, Environmental Social
Governance (ESG), Securities Regulation and Corporate Governance, Transnational
Litigation, International Trade, and Litigation practice groups provide a range of services to
root out and prevent forced labor and illegal child labor in clients’ workforce and help
clients emerge stronger after investigations and enforcement actions.

Read More 

This document is for informational purposes only and does not, and is not intended to,
constitute legal advice or create an attorney-client relationship. You should contact a
Gibson Dunn attorney directly to see if they are able to provide legal advice with respect to
a particular legal matter.

Gibson Dunn’s multidisciplinary Child Forced Labor Risks Global Task
Force (ChildLaborTaskForce@gibsondunn.com) members are available to assist clients in
their efforts to prevent illegal child labor in their own and their suppliers’ workforce and to
guide clients through government investigations and litigation based on allegations of
illegal child labor or forced labor. Please contact the Gibson Dunn lawyer with whom you
usually work, the Task Force, or any of the following authors for additional information
about how we may assist you.
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Congressional Investigations and Public Policy: Michael D. Bopp – Washington, D.C.
(+1 202-955-8256, mbopp@gibsondunn.com) Roscoe Jones, Jr. – Washington, D.C. (+1
202-887-3530, rjones@gibsondunn.com) Amanda H. Neely – Washington, D.C. (+1
202-777-9566, aneely@gibsondunn.com)

Environmental Social Governance (ESG): Susy Bullock – London (+44 (0) 20 7071
4283, sbullock@gibsondunn.com) Perlette Michèle Jura – Los Angeles (+1 213-229-7121,
pjura@gibsondunn.com) Robert Spano – London (+44 (0) 20 7071 4902, 
rspano@gibsondunn.com)

International Trade: Adam M. Smith – Washington, D.C. (+1 202-887-3547, 
asmith@gibsondunn.com) Christopher T. Timura – Washington, D.C. (+1 202-887-3690, 
ctimura@gibsondunn.com)

Labor and Employment: Eugene Scalia – Washington, D.C. (+202-955-8210, 
escalia@gibsondunn.com) Jason C. Schwartz – Washington, D.C. (+1 202-955-8242, 
jschwartz@gibsondunn.com) Katherine V.A. Smith – Los Angeles (+1 213-229-7107, 
ksmith@gibsondunn.com)

Litigation and Transnational Litigation: Perlette Michèle Jura – Los Angeles (+1
213-229-7121, pjura@gibsondunn.com) William E. Thomson – Los Angeles (+1
213-229-7891, wthomson@gibsondunn.com)

Securities Regulation and Corporate Governance: Lori Zyskowski – New York (+1
212-351-2309, lzyskowski@gibsondunn.com)

White Collar Defense and Investigations: Michael S. Diamant – Washington, D.C. (+1
202-887-3604, mdiamant@gibsondunn.com) Oliver D. Welch – Hong Kong (+852 2214
3716, owelch@gibsondunn.com)

© 2023 Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Attorney Advertising:  The enclosed materials have
been prepared for general informational purposes only and are not intended as legal
advice. Please note, prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.
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